

FILED

JUL 25 2016

WASHINGTON STATE
SUPREME COURT

SUPREME COURT NO. 93399-5

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JEREMY OHNEMUS,

Petitioner.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE COURT OF APPEALS,
DIVISION TWO

Court of Appeals No. 47445-0-II
Pierce County No. 14-1-02774-7

PETITION FOR REVIEW

CATHERINE E. GLINSKI
Attorney for Petitioner

GLINSKI LAW FIRM PLLC
P.O. Box 761
Manchester, WA 98353
(360) 876-2736

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS 1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 11

A. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER..... 1

B. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION 1

C. ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW..... 1

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

E. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED..... 5

THE COURT OF APPEALS’S DECISION PRESENTS A
SIGNIFICANT QUESTION OF CONSTITUTIONAL LAW WHICH
SHOULD BE REVIEWED BY THIS COURT. RAP 13.4(B)(3). 5

F. CONCLUSION 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<u>State v. Aho</u> , 137 Wn.2d 736, 975 P.2d 512 (1999).....	7
<u>State v. Benn</u> , 120 Wn.2d 631, 845 P.2d 289, <u>cert. denied</u> , 510 U.S. 944 (1993).....	7
<u>State v. Freeburg</u> , 105 Wn. App. 492, 20 P.3d 989 (2001).....	8
<u>State v. McDonald</u> , 96 Wn. App. 311, 979 P.2d 857 (1999).....	6
<u>State v. Oughton</u> , 26 Wn. App. 74, 612 P.2d 812, <u>review denied</u> , 94 Wn.2d 1004 (1980).....	8
<u>State v. Rupe</u> , 101 Wn.2d 664, 683 P.2d 571 (1984)	10
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816, 817 (1987).....	9

Federal Cases

<u>Adams v. United States ex rel. McCann</u> , 317 U.S. 269, 63 S.Ct. 236, 87 L.Ed. 268, 143 A.L.R. 435 (1942).....	6
<u>Evitts v. Lucey</u> , 469 U.S. 387, 105 S.Ct. 830, 83 L.Ed.2d 821 (1985).....	6
<u>Moody v. United States</u> , 376 F.2d 525 (9 th Cir. 1967)	8
<u>Powell v. Alabama</u> , 287 U.S. 45, 53 S.Ct. 55, 77 L.Ed. 158 (1932)	6
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984).....	6, 7, 9
<u>United States v. Warledo</u> , 557 F.2d 721 (10 th Cir. 1977)	8

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. VI	5
-----------------------------	---

Rules

ER 401 4, 7
ER 402 8
RAP 13.4(b)(3) 5, 10

Other Authorities

Schaefer, Federalism and State Criminal Procedure, 70 Harv. L.Rev. 1
(1956)..... 6
